Valedictorian® Vertical Unit Ventilator
Models VFV, VFF, VCV and VCF
14-100.5 • April, 2023
2 14-100.5
Valedictorian®INTRODUCTION
Modine is located in Racine, Wisconsin, and is one of the
world’s leading manufacturers of heat pump and air conditioning
systems for schools. Our reputation for product excellence has

314-100.5
Valedictorian®MODEL IDENTIFICATION
Table  3.1 - Model Nomenclature
1 2 3 4-7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
PT S CC US IA DA CO HO CA CP OA SV MT EC C DG FL PC PH
1 - Product Type (PT) 11 - Heating Option (HO) 21 - �Cooling Pipe Package (PC) (Floor Mounted
Unit Only) V - Ventilator 0 - Hot Water/Chilled Water 2-Pipe
2 - Style (S) 1 - 1-Row Hot Water Coil D - 2-Way Valve, All Components
F - Floor Mounted 2 - 2-Row Hot Water Coil H - 3-Way Valve, All Components
C - Ceiling Mounted 3 - Steam Coil (1-Row) N - None
3 - Cooling Control (CC) N - None 22 -Heating Pipe Package (PH) (Floor Mounted
Unit Only)V - Valve Control 12 - Coil Access (CA)
F - Face and Bypass A - Right Hand Coil(s) D - 2-Way Valve, All Components
4,5,6,7 - Unit Size (US) B - Left Hand Coil(s) H - 3-Way Valve, All Components
750 - 750 CFM C - RH Cooling, LH Heating N - None
1000 - 1000 CFM D - LH Cooling, RH Heating
1250 - 1250 CFM 13 - Coil Positions (CP)
1500 - 1500 CFM 0 - Units with One Coil
8 - Inlet Air (IA) 1 - Preheat: Pos 1 Heating, Pos 2 Cooling
Floor Mounted 16 5/8" Deep 2 - Reheat: Pos 1 Cooling, Pos 2 Heating
A - Rear OA, Open Pipe Tunnel 14 - Outside Air Damper Assembly (OA)
B - Rear OA, Closed Pipe Tunnel C - Insulated Damper
D - No OA, Open Pipe Tunnel E - No Damper (Recirculating Unit)
Floor Mounted 21 7/8" Deep 15 - Supply Voltage (SV)
E - Rear OA, Open Pipe Tunnel A - 115/60/1            C - 230/60/1
F - Rear OA, Closed Pipe Tunnel B - 208/60/1            H - 277/60/1
J - No OA, Closed Back, Closed PT 16 - Motor Type (MT)
K - Rear OA,  2" Step-Down, Open PT 2 - High Static, EC Motor, 3SS
L - Rear OA, 2" Step-Down, Closed PT 3 - High Static, EC Motor, 0-10vDC
(PT = Pipe Tunnel) 17 - Electrical Connection (EC)
Ceiling Mounted Units A - Left Hand Side
M - Bottom Return Air, Rear Outside Air B - Right Hand Side
N - Bottom Return Air, Top Outside Air 18 - Control (C)
P - Rear Return Air, Top Outside Air A - By Others, Field Installed
Q - Rear Return Air, Bottom Outside Air B - Factory DDC
R - Bottom Return Air, No Outside Air C - Modine Controls System
S - Top Return Air, No Outside Air D - Free Issue
9 - Discharge Air (DA) 19 - Design Generation (DG)
A - Floor Mounted Bar Grille with Screen 1 - First Generation
E - �Ceiling Mounted Front Discharge with Duct Collar 20 - Filters (FL)
F - �Ceiling Mounted Front Disch. with Dbl. Defl. Grille A - 70-75% Arrestance (Standard)
G - �Ceiling Mounted Down Disch. with Dbl. Defl. Grille B - MERV 10
10 - Cooling Option (CO) C - MERV 13
0 - None
2 - 2-Row Chilled Water/Hot Water 2-Pipe
4 - 4-Row Chilled Water/Hot Water 2-Pipe
5 - Direct Expansion (DX) Cooling Only
4 14-100.5
Valedictorian®MODEL DIGIT DESCRIPTIONS
General Description – Valedictorian® Unit
Figure  4.1 - Valedictorian® Unit
Digit 2: Style (S)
F = Floor Mounted Flat Top
The unit shall be floor-mounted and horizontally configured with
adjustable leg levelers. All access and maintenance shall be
through the front and the top panels of the unit.
C = Ceiling Mounted